

Kettering Conference Centre
Thurston Drive
Kettering
Northants
NN15 6PB

Tel 01536 697490 clerk@ketteringtowncouncil.gov.uk www.ketteringtowncouncil.gov.uk

To: All Members of the Kettering Town Council Finance & Governance Committee

You are requested to attend a meeting of the Kettering Town Council Finance & Governance Committee at 7pm on 25th January 2023 in the Toller church Rooms, Meeting Lane, Kettering, Northants, NN16 0BL

The press and public are welcome to observe this meeting, but please book a space with the clerk before the meeting, as spaces are limited.

Martin Hammond

Town Clerk, Kettering Town Council

18th January 2023

AGENDA

FC22/061	To receive and accept apologies for absence
FC22/062	Declarations of Interests
FC22/063	Agree minutes of last meeting held on 23 rd November 2022
FC22/064	Ward Initiative Fund (attachment)
FC22/065	Grants policy for 2023-24 year (attachment)
FC22/066	Fencing, Windmill Avenue Allotments (attachment)
FC22/067	Monitoring of Corporate Plan Action Plan (attachment)
FC22/068	Budget Monitoring and Invoices (attachment)
FC22/069	Climate Change responsibilities. (attachment)

Kettering Town Council www.ketteringtowncouncil.gov.uk e-mail clerk@ketteringtowncouncil.gov.uk

Kettering Conference Centre Thurston drive Kettering Northants NN15 6PB

Tel 01536 697490